
 Maple Class Expectations 
  

Class teacher: Miss Harrhy 

Teaching assistants: Mrs Gee 

 

My name is Miss Harrhy and I am very excited to be teaching your child 

this year in Maple Class. If you have any queries or questions, please do not 

hesitate to speak to a Maple Class member of staff. Thank you.  

Reading 

o Your child is to bring their home-school reading book with them to school, along 

with their Reading Record every day.  

o Please read with your child every day. Sign your child’s Reading Log and note down 

any ‘tricky words’ or misconceptions that your child may have about the plot. 
 

Spellings 

o Spelling tests are every Monday. Your child will bring home their list of new spellings 

to be practised at home. They will be tested on these the following Monday. Every 

child learns differently so we are encouraging them to find a way to learn their 
spellings. This could be Look, Say, Cover, Write, Check or repeated writing 

o National Curriculum spelling lists. The highlighted words are the words that your child 

can currently spell unaided. Please practise the unknown spellings alongside their 
weekly spelling list. 
 

  Times Tables 

o Practising times tables is an integral part of your child’s weekly homework. They will 

be tested every Monday with any achievements noted on the weekly newsletter. 

o ‘TT Rockstars’ is available as a learning tool to use at home. There is also 
timestables.co.uk which is another great resource to use at home. 
 

PE Kit 

o P.E will take place on Thursday 

o  Children should come to school in their PE kit and a coat. They will then wear their 

PE kit home ready for washing. 

 

End of school collection 

o If your child is to be collected by someone who doesn’t usually collect them, or 
arrangements have been made for them to go home with another child & parent, 
please inform the school by email (admin@lg.hmfa.org.uk) or by notifying a Maple 
Class member of staff. 

 



 

Reading Buddies  
Friday 15th September – Finlay   Friday 8th March - Penny 
Friday 22nd September – Betsy   Friday 15th March – Beth 
Friday 29th September – Arthur G   Friday 12th April – Annabell  
Friday 6th October – Alfie     Friday 19th April – Eliza 
Friday 13th October – Mel    Friday 26th April – Rebecca 
Friday 20th October – Savannah   Friday 3rd May – Samuel 
Friday 10th November - Anthony   Friday 10th May – Connor  
Friday 17th November – Ella    Friday 17th May – Ollie 
Friday 24th November – Lily 
Friday 1st December – Tommy 
Friday 8th December – Flynn 
Friday 15th December – Pippa 
Friday 12th January – Jasper 
Friday 19th January – Lottie 
Friday 26th January – Amelia 
Friday 2nd February – Thea 
Friday 23rd February – Sophia 
Friday 1st March – Arthur B  
 

Class Timetable 


